

RON. PTO-1595 RE 03-2	25-1999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1 UU	1994242 tached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name Dolmar GmbH			
(see attached sheet)	ryame:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Mr Yes Q No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Q Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Jenfelder Strasse 38			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	City: Hamburg State: Zip: D-22045			
Other	- Chy: Hamburd Sum: Zip: 5-220:3			
Execution Date:(see attached sheet)	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? *** Yes # No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/155,934				
Additional num	bers attached? CJ Yes 🗗 No			
2 FC: Spriceming document should be grailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Donald K. Huber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	_ 90 Enclosed			
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
CityPlace II				
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:			
185 Asylum Street 06103	13=0235			
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 4102				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
John C. Linderman	March 3, 1999			
Name of Person Signing (3663-06WOUS) Total number of pages inc	Signature Date Uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:			



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)

Names of conveying parties	Execution Dates	
Andreas Singer	9/28/98	
Jochen Schoenhaar	10/10/ 9 8	
Klaus Matthees	10/ 2/98	
Walter Siepmann	10/ 2/98	
Peter Schulz	10/ 2/98	
Uwe Mehlhose	10/ 2/98	



ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we,

Andreas Singer, Werdauer Strasse 22, D-08427 Fraureuth; Jochen Schoenhaar, Lottestrasse 41, D-22529 Hamburg; Klaus Matthees, Maxim-Gorki-Strasse 98, D-09599 Freiberg; Walter Siepmann, Carl von Oszietzky Strasse 215, D-09127 Chemnitz:

Peter Schulz, Fritz-Fritzsche-Strasse 37, D-09123 Chemnitz; Uwe Mehlhose, Am Hartwald 88, D-09123 Chemnitz;

residents of Germany, have invented improvements in

HAND-OPERATED TOOL WITH AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE WITH ELECTRONIC DIRECT INJECTION

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Dolmar GmbH, a company under German Law, having a place of business at Jenfelder Strasse 38, D-22045 Hamburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries



foreign to the United States, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this are day of Sephen See 1998.

Andreas Singer

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

Jochen Schoenhaar

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this			
02 day of Oktober	, 1998.		
	1		
	Va. Calle		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Oktober, 1998.

Walter Siepmann

Klaus Matthees



02	_day of	in testimony <i>Oklobu</i>	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 1998.
			Peter Schulz

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this O2 day of Oktober, 1998.

Uwe Mehlhose

RECORDED: 03/03/1999